

TRANSMITTAL FORM

DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 6327 5050 WEST TENNESSEE TALLAHASEE, FL 33214

NAME OF CORPORATION: D. A. K. ENTERPRISES, INC.

AGENT: DAVID A. KRISTA

ADDRESS: 910 N.E. 23rd CT POMPANO BEACH, FL 33064

TELEPHONE: WORK (954)537-6032/HOME (954)941-7924

FAX: (954)537-4851

100002234151---4 -07/09/97--01097--014 ******70.00 ******70.00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

NUMPER ALCOUNT

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

97 JUL -9 All 10: 44

SEURE FRALE DE STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FILED

D. A. K. ENTERPRISES, INC.

The undersigned incorporator (s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt (s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

D. A. K. ENTERPRISES, INC.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPLE OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

910 N.E. 23RD Ct Pompano Beach, FL 33064

ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

ONE THOUSAND (1,000) SHARES AT TEN CENTS (\$.10) EACH

ARTICLE IV - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

DAVID A. KRISTA 910 N.E. 23rd Ct Pompano Beach, FL 33064

ARTICLE V - INCORPORATOR(S)

The name (s) and street address (es) of the incorporator (s) to these Articles of Incorporation:

DAVID A. KRISTA 910 N.E. 23rd Ct Pompano Beach, FL 33334

ARTICLE VI - PURPOSES

Business Purpose: To engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida and the United States.

The undersigned has (have) executed the Articles of Incorporation this 1st day of July, 1997.

AQ Ibisto

David A. Krista

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE 97 JUL -9 AH 10: 44

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501 Florida Statutes, the undersigned Corporation STATE organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following state while Active and the registered office/registered agent in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the Corporation is:

D. A. K. ENTERPRISES, INC.

The registered agent and office is:

DAVID A. KRISTA 910 N.E. 23rd Ct Pompano Beach, FL. 33064

DAVID A. KRISTA

97

ei kan

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

2 Kresta **DAVID A. KRISTA**

2 97